IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S of Avenue A, 365’ E

of Ross Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election Dastrict

7th Councilmanic District % OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(9002 Avenue A)

* CASE NO. 03-018-A
Francis J. Bogdan

Petitioner % |
Kok % ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok k ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Francis J. Bogdan. The variance request
is for property located at 9002 Avenue A in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The variance is
requested, to allow a detached accessory structure (garage) to be closer to the street from the
established principle building setback. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
’Lhe public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

:
linformation, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

ijrequirr.aments of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

' would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.



As of the date of this Order, the Department of Environmental Protection & Resource
Management (DEPRM) has not completed its review of this project. Therefore, the relief granted
herein is subject to the Petitioner’s compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM upon
completion of their review.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimote
County, this j_ day of August, 2002, that a variance, to allow a detached accessory structure
(garage) to be closer to the street from the established principle building setback, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the

relief granted hetein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. Compliance with any recommendations, if any, made by DEPRM.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

/Zué VA

OTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

i TMKraj




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avlem:iem?m
i mmissioner Towson, Marylan '
Zoning Co .- 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

August 9, 2002

Mr. Francis J. Bogdan
9002 Avenue A
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 03-018-A
Property: 9002 Avenue A

Dear Mr. Bogdan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The

Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty [4fioce

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed waih Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Papar



Petitign for Administygtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

5 - ,Q
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which is presently zoned _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Man_a?ament. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count)r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
£

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from-Section{s} i, .::.-,How i Jefﬂcheo( aceess w/
ﬁ'h"mllw& [«jawﬂjef) fo be closer fo the stveet Prom the established

(smlne.:},/a, buf{c{w;? setboac k

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning requlations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
15 the subjact of this Petition.

: P
CABENO. _0O%-p/8 - A Reviewed By Z /ZZ ) Date 7 Oz
SREV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ___Zé‘%ﬁ‘ 2

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Name - ;Jy#e or Print -
Signature .
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print Lﬂ“
City | State Zip Code Signature N\ A10-477- SO6S
Attorney For Petitioner: 1902 Aventoe E\ w4l AT S0 B
Address Telephone No.
N L A ___EACTIHORG N 2\ 2\9
Name - Type or Print City ﬁ State Zip Code
- —— | Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
_ | OAME
Company Name
) "~ Telephone No. Address X ) Telephona No.
State Zip Code City State Zip Code

- —— e I I = : . s
g having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

Dy day of _ __ ... that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
iations of Baltimore Counly and that the property be reposted.

sl -eep———

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

{4



Aﬂidﬂ"& in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Cdmmissianer of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at C:LOC 2 f\ JENVE A

Address

A ALTIMORKRE RALAND 2\ 2 cl_ca'}
y ate

Zlp Co

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

t

g @'\
Signature gnatur

RANCAS Y. BoadbAn

ame - Type or Print

—

Name - Type or Print

*ﬂﬂﬁﬂ*ﬂ--—----ﬂﬂ'ﬂﬂ"—"-"'l'-"""--l-I-HI'Il---—ﬂd---u-ﬁ—q—---u-------l—-H--il-l-----_-——L—----..-_-----..--_---—_----mﬂl

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of _ ,9099-. before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald, personally appeared

the Afftant(s) herein, person hown or satisfaclorily Identified to me as suc lant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal i - N
ént% T j ' ) -

DIANE GAJEWSK]

My Commission Expire MNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Fxpiras % prembar 30, 2002

REV 10/25/01



@
Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby ai‘ﬁrms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _ QOCTZ. _ AvenNve A

Address

2 ALTHORE wm\\b_ 22 (¢

p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical qlfﬁcul&):
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

< % S_\
Signature “Signatile — .

RANCAS . Bo |
Name - Type or Print i - FJ"—EF_F" Y reeee et G':bf'\h

amae - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, thiséd‘“’ day of : 200 2 vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaidpersonally appeare

]
&-‘4&“ b M G AN 4‘1- /]

e Afilant(s) nerein, personally known or satistaclorily Tdentified fo me as such Aftiant(s).

N 6\%@@%

Notary Public

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

NOTARY PUBIIC STATE OF AR YEAND
REV 10/25/01 My Commission Expires September 30, 2002

My Commission Expires DIANE GAJEWSKI




Petitign for Administyggtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore County
le@fﬁéﬂwl’ %F:A’Mfl

for the property located at Q0072 AV ENOE _A -

which is presently zoned

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana?ement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cuunlr and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
F

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from-Section{s}- " ﬂaw’ e 11& heol arccessor
o a e C
f)’)Ll”HL‘va‘”f’-* (ﬂﬂfﬂja) to be LL[(?fr{fl-’"' o the waacf‘ #wwm Fhe E'ﬁfﬂbl;Ebﬂo’/ 7
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/l.essee; Leqgal OQwner(s):

Name ﬂfé%ﬁrint ‘— 3 CA D \J : BO&DF\"\\

Signature ” I A
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Prlnt ‘ l "
City State ~ ZipCode Signature H ALD -4 77 - SpeA

Attorney For Petitioner: Yo072. Avenoe A W40 BesS 0 |6
Address gphone No.
| -

X Lﬁ _BAgHoRe Mo 22\

Nare - Type or Print City ﬂ State Zip Code
_ - Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

] SAME

Company Name

Address Telephane No Address - Telephone No
City " State Zip Code City " Slate Zip Cade
e e e e i e e i T T Y e e e T e e e y e e e e e e e e mam ]
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissianer of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted

- s ] — iy —_—

w Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. _03-0(8-A Reviewed By A /1" Date_ ‘7_/6//?@_
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date 7. 2% 02, .




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 9002 AVENUE A
SPAROWSPOINT, MD 21219

Beginning at a point on the North side of Avenue A which is 30’ wide at the distance of
365’ East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Ross Rd. which is
30” wide. Being known designated as Lot No. 17, as laid out on the Plat of Portion of
Thomas B. Todd’s property, which Plat is recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book WPC No. 7, folio 70 containing 16,250 sq. ft. Also known as 9002
Avenue A and located in the 15™ Electjon District, 7™ Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE@F POSTING

RE: Case No.: &3 -/ E- 19

Petitioner/Developer: _ £ 72 Axcss 7
BOCDAY

Date of Hearing/Closing: c?( efO02-

Baltimore County Départment of
Permits and Development Managetment

County Office Building, Room 111

I 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at 2529 L W e

TR e e, S Yol ool
-
.

The sign(s) were posted on | ) 2 [ 2 2 —
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

e T

el iy Ay, Aaralie viufHiary gl gl el

556 ROBERT BILACK

mmm““r‘—'—-m—mm“
| (Printed Name)

1508 Leslie Rd
el (Address)
PUBLIC HEM"NG 7. Dundalk, Maryland 21222

= PURSUAND 10 SECIO 26 2011, AT gm‘m’gi?
. jr-AN BLIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GRGUR MAY: <t . .

ol _ Y AN (City, State, Zip Code)

ThH NEEORE.- =51

G b Fﬁ; i (410) 282-7940

ﬁ"'f'“ﬁ?ﬁiiiifﬁﬁ

t,ﬁ’“ ANCE, PROVIDRR 17 51 o
%m
(Telephone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW g.

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore_County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is the subjéct of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which requiré a public hearing; this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and-placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number; O ?P_j“ C?__ L% "‘"' /'\ i .
Petitioner: FQ_\H NS Q_ ‘ E C)G—-DA N . —
Address or Location: jpo?_ AU & NUE [—\ _

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ______ 'FHP.D_@NC“‘S’.__._._H..\\___'_____ED@'D@T\.] -
Address: ___ 4002 AVE NUE A e I

o %ﬁg\‘w«% MF\R‘(LP&[}!D___ ?——\?:_Ei
Telephone Number: ! AJ_DL‘ A7 - S‘OG’% _ e

Revised 2/20/98 -.SCJ

- 16




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D=VELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
.ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-| O /(8 -A Address 700 Z /ﬂ_ﬁ/ﬁ’,ﬁfdg A

Contact Person: / ;ﬂ_,y’(r// ij/ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

lanner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: ?/!’A_’Z Posting Date: _ 7%%_42 Closing Date: 8/°¢ o0z

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. ~

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible: for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the de adline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the proces: is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. ‘You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zonhing
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{(Detach Along Dotted Line)

el e e e L Bl e R o e o R R e —— ol dall e ey T WA o v e e e kP b e ek ] b e e e e e el Bk i HE O mh iy il ek B Bl Y Bl

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 03-{ O (& -A Address 2002 A Ehue A
Petitioner's Name fﬁ"ﬂncais L]_ 7}074%' Telephone _4/p 477 506Y
Posting Date: 2202 Closing Date: c?/(; S O
Wording for Sign: _To Permit  « g/emém/ Q;_;(;ﬂgsaf7 efmﬂlw,ef (§¢569g) fo. be.
L[O_ﬁ_&l/‘ '## fhe Sir_&ﬂ/{* Amm JL&& Lﬁé(“'ﬁ/’lﬁif i’?:"‘f}?c;fl& bm/a/rﬂ:a

/ J
selboack

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

&

August 5, 2002

Francis J. Bodgan
9002 Avenue A
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. Bogdan:
RE: Case Number: 03-018-A, 9002 Avenue A

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 11, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several

approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended

to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commuissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with

regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent case file.

[f you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

o People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printad with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



700 East Joppa Road

i 21286-5500
Baltimore County Towson, Maryland
Fire Department

410-887-4500

Development Ma
County Office p

Mail Stop #1105
111l West Chesapeake Avenue
+ Maryland 21204

July 23,2002
hagement (ppM)
uilding, Room 111

2002

Item No.: see Below
Dear Mr Zahner

Pursuant to your request, the referr _ag Property hs- e
surveyed by this Bureau and the comment: pelow are appl - .
required to pe Corrected or incorporar .q into the fing: ror
the Property.,

The Fire

Marshal'g CLfice ™
IN’REFERENCE IO THRE FQT."

(555}023, 025, 027-030

A% .0 comments g

t this Eime,
AT . ITEM NUMBERS:

] * IS
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.

FOQ Prinled with Soybean ink
\?JC on Necycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIL.AND

INTEROIFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 21, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt,

FROM: k} Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
\, Burcau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zonimg Advisory Comnuttec Mecting
For July 29, 2002w
ftem Nos. 017,
024, 025, 027, ¢

J 019,020, 022, 023,
and((}QS’ |

The Bureau ol Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
1ems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN;rb

ce: Iile

AC-7-29-2002 NO COMMENT [TEALS-8192002



TO:; Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley @ﬁs )71"(

DATE: August 12, 2002

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem 018
Address 9002 Avenue A

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 22, 2002

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site,

X___ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X __ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

See attachment.

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: August 12, 2002



CBCA Zoning Comments (zoning item #Q(%)

)

_t__The property is located within the Limited Development Area (LDA), oReseusee

H 1), U ¥ LAY W TULIET

, Avintelnes 3 T(tPAgof the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area (CBCA).

This proposal must use best management practices, which reduce pollutant loadings by 10%.
Vlan-made impervious surfaces are limited to 15% for lots greater than 2 acre in size.

N
Zg Vian-made impervious surfaces are limited to 25% for lots less than Y2 acre in size.

J( Mitigation is required if exceeding the 25% impervious surface limit. Impervious surfaces

are {imited to B¥r-otthe-lot-&-500-square-feetor 3| 25% of the lot. Otherwise, a Critical Area

Administrative Variance (CAAV) is required.

w
\
/< I permitted development on a property currently exceeds impervious surface limits. that
percentage may be maintained during redevelopment of the property.

A

_ 5% forest must be established or maintained. This equates to 5 trees for a ot or this size.

Any tree removed in the buffer for this structure must be replaced on a [:1 basis.
X All downspouts must discharge rainwater runoff across a pervious surface such as a lawn.

The lots ina Buffer Management Area (BMA). Mitigation (planting trees. removing

impervious area, or paving a fee-in-lieu) s required for the placement of the proposed structure
within 100" of tidal waters.

[fthe lot is ummproved. then the proposed dwelling cannot go any closer to the water than
the neighboring dwelling farthest awav from the water.

[t the lot is improved. then the proposed dwelling can 50 1s close to the water as the 2Xisting
dwelling,

___ACrmcal Area Administrative Variance (CAAV) is required for the placement of the

proposed structure within 100" of tidal waters. tidal wetlands. stream. or within 25° of non-tidal
wetlands.

A Critical Area Administrative Variance (CAAV) s required since the proposed principal

structure cannot honor the required 35" residential building setback or 25° commercial building
setback trom the 25" or 100’ buffer.

Sdki# { 4ebeazoningcommennts



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 24, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM; Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-017 & §3-018,03-022, & 03-025

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.
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Parris N. Giendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration 353;5; Porcali

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: 719 oL

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of [tem No. f > TS
Permits and Development Management O1E s
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This otfice has reviewed the referenced 1tem and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this maiter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-matil at (Igredlein@sha state. md.us).

Very truly yours,

S b

.,//u--a Kenneth A. McDonald JIr., Chief
Engmeering Access Permits Division

My telaphone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toli Free

Mailing Address: P.O, Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



[

=
B

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X|VARIANCE | |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS SG00Z. ANENUE f\ SEE PAGES 5 8 = OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

SUBDIVISION NAME T.2.79D Vi) R

PLAT BOOK #_ 7 FOLIO#_J0 LOT#__ SECTION #_
owNeER__ FRANCS | WBoeDAN

PREPARED BY F'Ra;:gg;tb 3N - BotOAN SCALE oF DRAWING: 1" =

"

2C

L b ] '1‘ l -

- ""'l. b *‘* -
Yo .'.' T v
.“'a- 1 -1 -ﬁ“ l"“Lﬁ“ ﬂ ‘.>- -

LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT | 5

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

1"2200" SCALE MAP # £ T @
zoning D& 5,57

LOT 1z == |
ACREAGE 5QU

PUBLIC  PRIVATE
SEWER N
£

WATER ¥

CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA M 3

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN < [

HISTORIC PROPERTY/ *
BUILDING O o

PRIOR ZONING HEARING 11y

ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
REVIEWED BY ITEM #£ CASE #

O 3-08A

~-15-






